Attachment 2
Draft Development Variance Permit

DEVELOPMENT AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

- REGIONAL 6300 Hammond Bay Road, Nanaimo, BC V9T 6N2

‘ D ISTRICT 250-390-6510 or 1-877-607-4111

www.rdn.bc.ca
OF NANAIMO
DEVELOPMENT VARIANCE PERMIT NO. PL2023-047

To: (“Permittee”) Regional District of Nanaimo
Mailing Address: Oceanside Place
830 West Island Highway
Parksville, BC V9P 2X4
1. Except as varied or supplemented by this permit, the development variance permit is issued subject to compliance with

10.

all applicable bylaws and provincial and federal statutes and regulations.

This development variance permit applies only to those lands within the Regional District of Nanaimo described below,
and all buildings, structures and other development thereon:

Legal Description: Lot 1, Sections 18 and 19, Range 4, Mountain District, Plan 24550 (“Lands”)

Civic Address: 3734 Jingle Pot Road P.I.LD.:  003-025-594

The Lands shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions of this permit.

The Permittee, as a condition of issuance of this permit, agrees to comply with the conditions of Schedule 1, which is
attached to and forms part of this permit.

The Permittee, as a condition of issuance of this permit, agrees to develop the Lands in substantial compliance with the
plans and specifications included in Schedule 2, which is attached to and forms part of this permit.

With respect to the Lands, “Regional District of Nanaimo Land Use and Subdivision Bylaw No. 500, 1987” is varied as
outlined in Schedules 1 and 2, which are attached to and forms part of this permit.

Subject to the terms of the permit, if the Permittee does not substantially start construction with respect to which the
permit was issued within two years after the date it is issued, the permit shall lapse in accordance with Section 504 of
the Local Government Act.

This permit prevails over the provisions of the bylaw in the event of conflict.

The RDN shall file the notice in the Land Title Office at Victoria under Section 503 of the Local Government Act, and upon
such filing the terms of this permit or any amendment hereto shall be binding upon all persons who acquire an interest
in the Lands affected by this permit.

This permit is not a building permit.

Authorizing Resolution to issue passed by the Board this XXt day of Month, 20XX.



http://www.rdn.bc.ca/

Schedule 1
Terms and Conditions of Permit

The following sets out the terms and conditions of Development Variance Permit
No. PL2023-047:

Bylaw No. 500, 1987 Variance

With respect to the Lands, “Regional District of Nanaimo Land Use and Subdivision Bylaw No.
500, 1987” is varied as follows:

e Section 3.3.8 — Setback Requirements from Watercourses to reduce the minimum setback
for the construction of the bridge across the watercourse within 15.0 m horizontal distance
from the natural boundary or within 18.0 m horizontal distance from a stream centerline,
whichever is greater, to 0.0 metres.

Conditions of Approval

1. The Lands are developed:

a. in accordance with the Anders & Dorrits Community Park Millstone Overflow Channel
Crossing Details & Typical Sections prepared by McElhanney, dated April 27, 2021, and
attached as Schedule 2.

b. in accordance with the recommendations contained in the Environmental Management
Plan by EDI Environmental Dynamics Inc. (EDI), and dated May 2021.



Schedule 2
Crossing Details & Typical Sections with Variance

(Page 1 of 3)

2 &d % WSz SNOILLO3S TVOIdAL B STIV13a . R
M - Lo ONISSO¥O 1ANNVHO i)
MOTHHIAO INOLSTIW soos e ————
1029 MHVd ALINNWWOD SLI¥¥OA B SHIANY o L °
AT 90N D8 TISHVE AN P 1539 000 W
uowec|  OWIVNYN SO LOIMLSIA IYNOIOIY AsuueyiZoN
O NOILO3S WOIdAL @ NOILLO3S TvOIdAL
HIVMayvos ATVMaHYO8

feoacenoe

Sompeec-

pos—— _
e svarmas
v ca0ws TN SO §
S s 300
LS KoroR IR SO SR S L
wouzmsaIoL w1 s0340° 550%)
Sosascnmn oS 0ce oL SOLRIGS ¥ so0m

oyt
W% CEIE 01 10N 190K NEFASE INVISID B

e ool A8 OO0

ML YD 01 0 CIZO3 33 01 ST 0L
SEEHEWA Y01 ¥ S1108 SMEMPD GTHVA WS

5 FUTOND QLN 135 40 1804 KOV 30 258

¥ 33450400 NI (B0 SN GZWANE ©

‘CHOVS WAL 5 1#A VAL 0 NOUTSO
34101 MV INODNSeAEd 38 010N NOB30. §

Ouanm cava
50TN0HS N30 ¥

s Sne 542
2001 €7 0L Qv SVIINESLN WOLICE 2
e
ML Y 008 CIZHYND T HIM
HENCAL 31108 (HIVAML 945 38 0L 3w 1508 14

2000 0L 135 0 CTIHE SN DNV D+

SEIOOHL WO HUM C21VEM SSS30ks
IO 532 V2N 3 0L WRRIYHONDCRD

3B G31Eu s
VEI 3 01NN SRS NG AT 2

mesausy
N0 3 40 GO LN ORI OL MO By LN 0L IS |
SETUINGR ¥ 4 SR S ST &
HIWMONYOS
o
® M3IANYIY

WOGF

S3L Lwnaros
AHDH 40 301 30 341 ONPGAY TRNGY

NV TSN 01 0
(G3VGINSH 39 01 MOUYS0T LMDy
S XWAOKYOR 0BNOLYID T

NoumIEND
O MO MTIIDNS L APV
I NSV VY OL HOLVINGD

S3LON

P—
~{ A

-
simarn ]
toemore
aamees|

w3

@ MIANYIS

!

i ol ondh

VS W0 ¥ 0ren

T e 3

¥ NOILO3S T¥OIdAL
TvEL

woit awn
M3IANOILYOOT

NOLLYOOT
ATVMaNvos




Schedule 2
Crossing Details & Typical Sections with Variance
(Page 2 of 3 - Enlarged)
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Crossing Details & Typical Sections with Variance
(Page 3 of 3-Enlarged)
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